
Bucknell (7-14, 2-3) -vs- Colgate (5-14, 1-4)
01/23/10 at Cotterell Court (Hamilton, N.Y.)

 
 

 
 
Bucknell 62

 
Colgate 61

 

Date: 01/23/10
Time: 2 PM
Attendance: 857
Site: Cotterell Court (Hamilton, N.Y.)
Referees: Tim Ebersole, James Salamone, Rod Mrakovich

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Bucknell 29 33 62
Colgate 40 21 61

## Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Cohen, Bryan * 38 4-13 3-5 1-2 1-2 3 0 4 1 0 1 12
13 Shazier, Darryl * 36 3-6 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 4 7
12 Johnson, Bryson * 32 1-7 1-5 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 0 3
24 Behan, Patrick * 12 0-4 0-0 3-4 2-1 3 1 1 1 0 0 3
15 Tyree, Stephen * 23 0-4 0-0 0-0 4-4 8 4 1 1 0 0 0
21 Boon, G.W. 26 7-13 3-7 0-1 1-3 4 1 0 2 1 0 17
31 Muscala, Mike 26 8-12 0-1 0-0 2-3 5 1 0 0 2 0 16
32 Andoh, Enoch 4 1-1 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4
14 Willman, Joe 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-60 8-21 6-9 12-20 32 14 8 7 3 5 62

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-30   36.67 % 4-10   40.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
Second Half 13-30   43.33 % 4-11   36.36 % 3-5   60.00 %
Total 24-60   40.0 % 8-21   38.1 % 6-9   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 37 Largest Lead: 1 2nd-02:09

## Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Roemer, Kyle * 33 7-14 3-6 2-2 1-3 4 1 2 1 1 2 19
33 Gyawu, Yaw * 29 6-12 0-0 2-3 2-6 8 1 0 4 0 0 14
40 Jonson, Ben * 31 3-6 1-3 1-2 4-4 8 2 1 0 1 0 8
2 Rolls, Mitch * 31 3-8 1-3 0-0 2-1 3 1 2 2 0 0 7
1 Hill, Anthony * 23 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 1 0 1 3
23 Pascale, Nick 20 3-6 0-0 2-2 0-5 5 0 1 2 2 0 8
22 James, Brandon 8 0-2 0-0 2-4 2-2 4 1 0 0 0 1 2
3 Hoban, Joe 21 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 4 1 0 0 0
10 Marfurt, Brett 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-53 6-14 9-13 13-26 39 7 12 13 4 4 61

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-30   36.67 % 4-10   40.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
Second Half 13-30   43.33 % 4-11   36.36 % 3-5   60.00 %
Total 23-53   43.4 % 6-14   42.9 % 9-13   69.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 12 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 4 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 13 1st-10:58



First Half Box Score
Bucknell 29

Colgate 40

## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Cohen, Bryan 19 3-7 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 1 0 0 8
13 Shazier, Darryl 17 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
12 Johnson, Bryson 19 1-5 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 3
24 Behan, Patrick 5 0-2 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1
15 Tyree, Stephen 10 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 2 0 1 0 0 0
21 Boon, G.W. 11 3-5 1-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 2 0 0 7
31 Muscala, Mike 13 3-5 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 0 1 0 6
32 Andoh, Enoch 4 1-1 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4
14 Willman, Joe 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 200 24-60 8-21 6-9 12-20 32 14 8 7 3 5 62
36.7 % 40.0 % 75.0 %

## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Roemer, Kyle 16 3-6 2-4 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 2 10
33 Gyawu, Yaw 13 3-7 0-0 2-3 0-4 4 1 0 2 0 0 8
40 Jonson, Ben 15 3-5 1-2 1-2 2-3 5 1 1 0 0 0 8
2 Rolls, Mitch 17 2-6 0-2 0-0 2-1 3 0 2 0 0 0 4
1 Hill, Anthony 14 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 3
23 Pascale, Nick 9 2-3 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 6
22 James, Brandon 2 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
3 Hoban, Joe 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 4 0 0 0 0
10 Marfurt, Brett 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 200 23-53 6-14 9-13 13-26 39 7 12 13 4 4 61
45.2 % 40.0 % 72.7 %



Second Half Box Score
Bucknell 33

Colgate 21

## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Cohen, Bryan 19 1-6 1-1 1-2 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 1 4
13 Shazier, Darryl 19 3-3 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 4 7
12 Johnson, Bryson 13 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
24 Behan, Patrick 7 0-2 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 2
15 Tyree, Stephen 13 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 2 1 0 0 0 0
21 Boon, G.W. 15 4-8 2-6 0-1 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 10
31 Muscala, Mike 13 5-7 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 1 0 10
32 Andoh, Enoch 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Willman, Joe 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 24-60 8-21 6-9 12-20 32 14 8 7 3 5 62
43.3 % 36.4 % 60.0 %

## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Roemer, Kyle 17 4-8 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 1 2 1 1 0 9
33 Gyawu, Yaw 16 3-5 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 2 0 0 6
40 Jonson, Ben 16 0-1 0-1 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 0 1 0 0
2 Rolls, Mitch 14 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 3
1 Hill, Anthony 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
23 Pascale, Nick 11 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 2 2 0 2
22 James, Brandon 6 0-2 0-0 1-2 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
3 Hoban, Joe 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
10 Marfurt, Brett 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 200 23-53 6-14 9-13 13-26 39 7 12 13 4 4 61
40.9 % 50.0 % 50.0 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Bucknell Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Colgate
19:39 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by GYAWU,YAW(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JONSON,BEN
MISS LAYUP by BEHAN,PATRICK 19:14

-- REBOUND DEF by ROEMER,KYLE
18:59 0-4 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by ROLLS,MITCH

-- ASSIST  by HILL,ANTHONY
MISS JUMPER by SHAZIER,DARRYL 18:31

-- REBOUND DEF by GYAWU,YAW
18:03 0-6 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by GYAWU,YAW

-- ASSIST  by ROLLS,MITCH
17:49 FOUL  by JONSON,BEN

GOOD FT by BEHAN,PATRICK 17:49 1-6 H 5
MISS FT by BEHAN,PATRICK 17:49
SUB IN by WILLMAN,JOE 17:49
SUB OUT by TYREE,STEPHEN 17:49
REBOUND OFF by BEHAN,PATRICK --
MISS LAYUP by COHEN,BRYAN 17:32

-- REBOUND DEF by JONSON,BEN
17:29 1-9 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by HILL,ANTHONY

-- ASSIST  by ROLLS,MITCH
GOOD 3PTR by COHEN,BRYAN 17:10 4-9 H 5
ASSIST  by BEHAN,PATRICK --

16:49 4-11 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by GYAWU,YAW(in the paint)
FOUL  by WILLMAN,JOE 16:49

16:49 4-12 H 8 GOOD FT by GYAWU,YAW
SUB IN by MUSCALA,MIKE 16:49
SUB OUT by BEHAN,PATRICK 16:49
MISS JUMPER by COHEN,BRYAN 16:33

-- REBOUND DEF by GYAWU,YAW
16:26 TURNOVER  by GYAWU,YAW

MISS 3PTR by COHEN,BRYAN 16:06
REBOUND OFF by MUSCALA,MIKE --
GOOD JUMPER by MUSCALA,MIKE 16:00 6-12 H 6

15:34 MISS JUMPER by GYAWU,YAW
-- REBOUND OFF by JONSON,BEN

FOUL  by WILLMAN,JOE 15:32
TIMEOUT media by TEAM 15:32

15:32 6-13 H 7 GOOD FT by JONSON,BEN
SUB IN by BOON,GW 15:32
SUB OUT by WILLMAN,JOE 15:32

15:29 6-15 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by JONSON,BEN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,BRYSON 15:24

-- REBOUND DEF by ROLLS,MITCH
14:42 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
14:35 MISS LAYUP by ROLLS,MITCH

BLOCK  by MUSCALA,MIKE 14:35
-- REBOUND OFF by ROLLS,MITCH

14:34 TURNOVER  by TEAM
14:34 SUB IN by HOBAN,JOE
14:34 SUB IN by PASCALE,NICK
14:34 SUB OUT by ROLLS,MITCH
14:34 SUB OUT by JONSON,BEN

TURNOVER  by BOON,GW 14:17
14:16 STEAL  by ROEMER,KYLE

TURNOVER  by BOON,GW 14:08
FOUL  by BOON,GW 14:08

14:08 6-16 H 10 GOOD FT by PASCALE,NICK
14:08 6-17 H 11 GOOD FT by PASCALE,NICK



MISS JUMPER by MUSCALA,MIKE 13:57
REBOUND OFF by BOON,GW --
GOOD LAYUP by BOON,GW(in the paint) 13:53 8-17 H 9

13:28 MISS JUMPER by GYAWU,YAW
REBOUND DEF by COHEN,BRYAN --
GOOD LAYUP by BOON,GW(in the paint) 13:15 10-17 H 7

13:01 MISS JUMPER by HILL,ANTHONY
REBOUND DEF by MUSCALA,MIKE --
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,BRYSON 12:38

12:36 STEAL  by HILL,ANTHONY
12:30 MISS LAYUP by GYAWU,YAW

REBOUND DEF by MUSCALA,MIKE --
GOOD 3PTR by BOON,GW 12:15 13-17 H 4
ASSIST  by COHEN,BRYAN --

12:11 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by TYREE,STEPHEN 12:11
SUB IN by BEHAN,PATRICK 12:11
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,BRYSON 12:11
SUB OUT by MUSCALA,MIKE 12:11

12:01 13-20 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by JONSON,BEN
-- ASSIST  by HOBAN,JOE

MISS JUMPER by BOON,GW 11:40
-- REBOUND DEF by PASCALE,NICK

11:33 13-23 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by ROEMER,KYLE
-- ASSIST  by HOBAN,JOE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 11:31
11:31 SUB IN by JONSON,BEN
11:31 SUB OUT by GYAWU,YAW

MISS 3PTR by SHAZIER,DARRYL 11:08
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

11:06 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB IN by JOHNSON,BRYSON 11:06
SUB OUT by SHAZIER,DARRYL 11:06

10:58 13-26 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by ROEMER,KYLE
-- ASSIST  by HOBAN,JOE

FOUL  by JOHNSON,BRYSON 10:41
SUB IN by MUSCALA,MIKE 10:41
SUB OUT by BEHAN,PATRICK 10:41

10:41 SUB IN by ROLLS,MITCH
10:41 SUB OUT by HILL,ANTHONY
10:34 MISS 3PTR by ROLLS,MITCH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by COHEN,BRYAN 09:58 16-26 H 10

09:44 16-28 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by PASCALE,NICK(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HOBAN,JOE

GOOD LAYUP by COHEN,BRYAN(in the paint) 09:25 18-28 H 10
09:03 MISS JUMPER by PASCALE,NICK

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,BRYSON --
GOOD JUMPER by MUSCALA,MIKE 08:51 20-28 H 8
ASSIST  by COHEN,BRYAN --

08:37 MISS 3PTR by ROEMER,KYLE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by SHAZIER,DARRYL 08:35
SUB OUT by BOON,GW 08:35

08:35 SUB IN by MARFURT,BRETT
08:35 SUB IN by GYAWU,YAW
08:35 SUB OUT by ROEMER,KYLE
08:35 SUB OUT by PASCALE,NICK

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,BRYSON 08:17
-- REBOUND DEF by GYAWU,YAW

08:16 FOUL  by GYAWU,YAW
08:16 TURNOVER  by GYAWU,YAW



FOUL  by TYREE,STEPHEN 08:15
TURNOVER  by TYREE,STEPHEN 08:15

08:07 MISS 3PTR by JONSON,BEN
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,BRYSON --
GOOD JUMPER by MUSCALA,MIKE 07:56 22-28 H 6
ASSIST  by COHEN,BRYAN --

07:32 MISS JUMPER by ROLLS,MITCH
-- REBOUND OFF by ROLLS,MITCH

07:27 22-30 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by ROLLS,MITCH
MISS 3PTR by COHEN,BRYAN 07:13

-- REBOUND DEF by GYAWU,YAW
07:04 MISS LAYUP by MARFURT,BRETT

REBOUND DEF by TYREE,STEPHEN --
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,BRYSON 06:57 25-30 H 5
ASSIST  by SHAZIER,DARRYL --

06:23 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
FOUL  by MUSCALA,MIKE 06:23

06:23 25-31 H 6 GOOD FT by GYAWU,YAW
06:23 MISS FT by GYAWU,YAW

REBOUND DEF by TYREE,STEPHEN --
06:23 SUB IN by HILL,ANTHONY
06:23 SUB OUT by HOBAN,JOE

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,BRYSON 05:59
REBOUND OFF by TYREE,STEPHEN --
MISS LAYUP by TYREE,STEPHEN 05:54
REBOUND OFF by TYREE,STEPHEN --
MISS 3PTR by SHAZIER,DARRYL 05:47

-- REBOUND DEF by JONSON,BEN
05:36 MISS 3PTR by MARFURT,BRETT

REBOUND DEF by MUSCALA,MIKE --
MISS JUMPER by TYREE,STEPHEN 05:07

-- REBOUND DEF by JONSON,BEN
04:50 MISS LAYUP by GYAWU,YAW

-- REBOUND OFF by MARFURT,BRETT
04:26 25-33 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by JONSON,BEN

FOUL  by TYREE,STEPHEN 04:26
04:26 MISS FT by JONSON,BEN

REBOUND DEF by BOON,GW --
SUB IN by BOON,GW 04:26
SUB IN by BEHAN,PATRICK 04:26
SUB OUT by TYREE,STEPHEN 04:26
SUB OUT by MUSCALA,MIKE 04:26

04:26 SUB IN by ROEMER,KYLE
04:26 SUB IN by JAMES,BRANDON
04:26 SUB OUT by MARFURT,BRETT
04:26 SUB OUT by GYAWU,YAW

MISS JUMPER by BEHAN,PATRICK 04:05
-- REBOUND DEF by JAMES,BRANDON

FOUL  by JOHNSON,BRYSON 03:50
03:50 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
03:50 MISS FT by JAMES,BRANDON

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:50 25-34 H 9 GOOD FT by JAMES,BRANDON

SUB IN by ANDOH,ENOCH 03:50
SUB OUT by BEHAN,PATRICK 03:50

03:50 SUB IN by PASCALE,NICK
03:50 SUB OUT by JONSON,BEN

TURNOVER  by COHEN,BRYAN 03:34
03:32 STEAL  by ROEMER,KYLE
03:14 25-36 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by ROEMER,KYLE

MISS JUMPER by BOON,GW 02:54
REBOUND OFF by ANDOH,ENOCH --



Second Half Play By Play

GOOD LAYUP by ANDOH,ENOCH(in the paint) 02:50 27-36 H 9
02:29 27-38 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by PASCALE,NICK
02:06 FOUL  by JAMES,BRANDON

GOOD FT by ANDOH,ENOCH 02:06 28-38 H 10
GOOD FT by ANDOH,ENOCH 02:06 29-38 H 9
SUB IN by MUSCALA,MIKE 02:06
SUB OUT by COHEN,BRYAN 02:06

02:06 SUB IN by HOBAN,JOE
02:06 SUB IN by JONSON,BEN
02:06 SUB OUT by HILL,ANTHONY
02:06 SUB OUT by JAMES,BRANDON
01:49 MISS JUMPER by ROEMER,KYLE

REBOUND DEF by BOON,GW --
MISS JUMPER by MUSCALA,MIKE 01:33

-- REBOUND DEF by HOBAN,JOE
01:20 MISS LAYUP by JONSON,BEN

-- REBOUND OFF by JONSON,BEN
01:15 MISS 3PTR by ROEMER,KYLE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,BRYSON 00:46

-- REBOUND DEF by PASCALE,NICK
FOUL  by ANDOH,ENOCH 00:38

00:38 29-39 H 10 GOOD FT by ROEMER,KYLE
00:38 29-40 H 11 GOOD FT by ROEMER,KYLE

SUB IN by COHEN,BRYAN 00:38
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,BRYSON 00:38

00:38 SUB IN by GYAWU,YAW
00:38 SUB OUT by PASCALE,NICK

TURNOVER  by TEAM 00:04
00:00 MISS 3PTR by ROLLS,MITCH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

VISITORS: Bucknell Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Colgate
19:39 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by GYAWU,YAW(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JONSON,BEN
MISS LAYUP by BEHAN,PATRICK 19:14

-- REBOUND DEF by ROEMER,KYLE
18:59 0-4 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by ROLLS,MITCH

-- ASSIST  by HILL,ANTHONY
MISS JUMPER by SHAZIER,DARRYL 18:31

-- REBOUND DEF by GYAWU,YAW
18:03 0-6 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by GYAWU,YAW

-- ASSIST  by ROLLS,MITCH
17:49 FOUL  by JONSON,BEN

GOOD FT by BEHAN,PATRICK 17:49 1-6 H 5
MISS FT by BEHAN,PATRICK 17:49
SUB IN by WILLMAN,JOE 17:49
SUB OUT by TYREE,STEPHEN 17:49
REBOUND OFF by BEHAN,PATRICK --
MISS LAYUP by COHEN,BRYAN 17:32

-- REBOUND DEF by JONSON,BEN
17:29 1-9 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by HILL,ANTHONY

-- ASSIST  by ROLLS,MITCH
GOOD 3PTR by COHEN,BRYAN 17:10 4-9 H 5
ASSIST  by BEHAN,PATRICK --

16:49 4-11 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by GYAWU,YAW(in the paint)
FOUL  by WILLMAN,JOE 16:49

16:49 4-12 H 8 GOOD FT by GYAWU,YAW
SUB IN by MUSCALA,MIKE 16:49



SUB OUT by BEHAN,PATRICK 16:49
MISS JUMPER by COHEN,BRYAN 16:33

-- REBOUND DEF by GYAWU,YAW
16:26 TURNOVER  by GYAWU,YAW

MISS 3PTR by COHEN,BRYAN 16:06
REBOUND OFF by MUSCALA,MIKE --
GOOD JUMPER by MUSCALA,MIKE 16:00 6-12 H 6

15:34 MISS JUMPER by GYAWU,YAW
-- REBOUND OFF by JONSON,BEN

FOUL  by WILLMAN,JOE 15:32
TIMEOUT media by TEAM 15:32

15:32 6-13 H 7 GOOD FT by JONSON,BEN
SUB IN by BOON,GW 15:32
SUB OUT by WILLMAN,JOE 15:32

15:29 6-15 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by JONSON,BEN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,BRYSON 15:24

-- REBOUND DEF by ROLLS,MITCH
14:42 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
14:35 MISS LAYUP by ROLLS,MITCH

BLOCK  by MUSCALA,MIKE 14:35
-- REBOUND OFF by ROLLS,MITCH

14:34 TURNOVER  by TEAM
14:34 SUB IN by HOBAN,JOE
14:34 SUB IN by PASCALE,NICK
14:34 SUB OUT by ROLLS,MITCH
14:34 SUB OUT by JONSON,BEN

TURNOVER  by BOON,GW 14:17
14:16 STEAL  by ROEMER,KYLE

TURNOVER  by BOON,GW 14:08
FOUL  by BOON,GW 14:08

14:08 6-16 H 10 GOOD FT by PASCALE,NICK
14:08 6-17 H 11 GOOD FT by PASCALE,NICK

MISS JUMPER by MUSCALA,MIKE 13:57
REBOUND OFF by BOON,GW --
GOOD LAYUP by BOON,GW(in the paint) 13:53 8-17 H 9

13:28 MISS JUMPER by GYAWU,YAW
REBOUND DEF by COHEN,BRYAN --
GOOD LAYUP by BOON,GW(in the paint) 13:15 10-17 H 7

13:01 MISS JUMPER by HILL,ANTHONY
REBOUND DEF by MUSCALA,MIKE --
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,BRYSON 12:38

12:36 STEAL  by HILL,ANTHONY
12:30 MISS LAYUP by GYAWU,YAW

REBOUND DEF by MUSCALA,MIKE --
GOOD 3PTR by BOON,GW 12:15 13-17 H 4
ASSIST  by COHEN,BRYAN --

12:11 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by TYREE,STEPHEN 12:11
SUB IN by BEHAN,PATRICK 12:11
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,BRYSON 12:11
SUB OUT by MUSCALA,MIKE 12:11

12:01 13-20 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by JONSON,BEN
-- ASSIST  by HOBAN,JOE

MISS JUMPER by BOON,GW 11:40
-- REBOUND DEF by PASCALE,NICK

11:33 13-23 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by ROEMER,KYLE
-- ASSIST  by HOBAN,JOE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 11:31
11:31 SUB IN by JONSON,BEN
11:31 SUB OUT by GYAWU,YAW

MISS 3PTR by SHAZIER,DARRYL 11:08
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM



11:06 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB IN by JOHNSON,BRYSON 11:06
SUB OUT by SHAZIER,DARRYL 11:06

10:58 13-26 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by ROEMER,KYLE
-- ASSIST  by HOBAN,JOE

FOUL  by JOHNSON,BRYSON 10:41
SUB IN by MUSCALA,MIKE 10:41
SUB OUT by BEHAN,PATRICK 10:41

10:41 SUB IN by ROLLS,MITCH
10:41 SUB OUT by HILL,ANTHONY
10:34 MISS 3PTR by ROLLS,MITCH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by COHEN,BRYAN 09:58 16-26 H 10

09:44 16-28 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by PASCALE,NICK(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HOBAN,JOE

GOOD LAYUP by COHEN,BRYAN(in the paint) 09:25 18-28 H 10
09:03 MISS JUMPER by PASCALE,NICK

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,BRYSON --
GOOD JUMPER by MUSCALA,MIKE 08:51 20-28 H 8
ASSIST  by COHEN,BRYAN --

08:37 MISS 3PTR by ROEMER,KYLE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by SHAZIER,DARRYL 08:35
SUB OUT by BOON,GW 08:35

08:35 SUB IN by MARFURT,BRETT
08:35 SUB IN by GYAWU,YAW
08:35 SUB OUT by ROEMER,KYLE
08:35 SUB OUT by PASCALE,NICK

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,BRYSON 08:17
-- REBOUND DEF by GYAWU,YAW

08:16 FOUL  by GYAWU,YAW
08:16 TURNOVER  by GYAWU,YAW

FOUL  by TYREE,STEPHEN 08:15
TURNOVER  by TYREE,STEPHEN 08:15

08:07 MISS 3PTR by JONSON,BEN
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,BRYSON --
GOOD JUMPER by MUSCALA,MIKE 07:56 22-28 H 6
ASSIST  by COHEN,BRYAN --

07:32 MISS JUMPER by ROLLS,MITCH
-- REBOUND OFF by ROLLS,MITCH

07:27 22-30 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by ROLLS,MITCH
MISS 3PTR by COHEN,BRYAN 07:13

-- REBOUND DEF by GYAWU,YAW
07:04 MISS LAYUP by MARFURT,BRETT

REBOUND DEF by TYREE,STEPHEN --
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,BRYSON 06:57 25-30 H 5
ASSIST  by SHAZIER,DARRYL --

06:23 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
FOUL  by MUSCALA,MIKE 06:23

06:23 25-31 H 6 GOOD FT by GYAWU,YAW
06:23 MISS FT by GYAWU,YAW

REBOUND DEF by TYREE,STEPHEN --
06:23 SUB IN by HILL,ANTHONY
06:23 SUB OUT by HOBAN,JOE

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,BRYSON 05:59
REBOUND OFF by TYREE,STEPHEN --
MISS LAYUP by TYREE,STEPHEN 05:54
REBOUND OFF by TYREE,STEPHEN --
MISS 3PTR by SHAZIER,DARRYL 05:47

-- REBOUND DEF by JONSON,BEN
05:36 MISS 3PTR by MARFURT,BRETT

REBOUND DEF by MUSCALA,MIKE --



MISS JUMPER by TYREE,STEPHEN 05:07
-- REBOUND DEF by JONSON,BEN

04:50 MISS LAYUP by GYAWU,YAW
-- REBOUND OFF by MARFURT,BRETT

04:26 25-33 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by JONSON,BEN
FOUL  by TYREE,STEPHEN 04:26

04:26 MISS FT by JONSON,BEN
REBOUND DEF by BOON,GW --
SUB IN by BOON,GW 04:26
SUB IN by BEHAN,PATRICK 04:26
SUB OUT by TYREE,STEPHEN 04:26
SUB OUT by MUSCALA,MIKE 04:26

04:26 SUB IN by ROEMER,KYLE
04:26 SUB IN by JAMES,BRANDON
04:26 SUB OUT by MARFURT,BRETT
04:26 SUB OUT by GYAWU,YAW

MISS JUMPER by BEHAN,PATRICK 04:05
-- REBOUND DEF by JAMES,BRANDON

FOUL  by JOHNSON,BRYSON 03:50
03:50 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
03:50 MISS FT by JAMES,BRANDON

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:50 25-34 H 9 GOOD FT by JAMES,BRANDON

SUB IN by ANDOH,ENOCH 03:50
SUB OUT by BEHAN,PATRICK 03:50

03:50 SUB IN by PASCALE,NICK
03:50 SUB OUT by JONSON,BEN

TURNOVER  by COHEN,BRYAN 03:34
03:32 STEAL  by ROEMER,KYLE
03:14 25-36 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by ROEMER,KYLE

MISS JUMPER by BOON,GW 02:54
REBOUND OFF by ANDOH,ENOCH --
GOOD LAYUP by ANDOH,ENOCH(in the paint) 02:50 27-36 H 9

02:29 27-38 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by PASCALE,NICK
02:06 FOUL  by JAMES,BRANDON

GOOD FT by ANDOH,ENOCH 02:06 28-38 H 10
GOOD FT by ANDOH,ENOCH 02:06 29-38 H 9
SUB IN by MUSCALA,MIKE 02:06
SUB OUT by COHEN,BRYAN 02:06

02:06 SUB IN by HOBAN,JOE
02:06 SUB IN by JONSON,BEN
02:06 SUB OUT by HILL,ANTHONY
02:06 SUB OUT by JAMES,BRANDON
01:49 MISS JUMPER by ROEMER,KYLE

REBOUND DEF by BOON,GW --
MISS JUMPER by MUSCALA,MIKE 01:33

-- REBOUND DEF by HOBAN,JOE
01:20 MISS LAYUP by JONSON,BEN

-- REBOUND OFF by JONSON,BEN
01:15 MISS 3PTR by ROEMER,KYLE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,BRYSON 00:46

-- REBOUND DEF by PASCALE,NICK
FOUL  by ANDOH,ENOCH 00:38

00:38 29-39 H 10 GOOD FT by ROEMER,KYLE
00:38 29-40 H 11 GOOD FT by ROEMER,KYLE

SUB IN by COHEN,BRYAN 00:38
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,BRYSON 00:38

00:38 SUB IN by GYAWU,YAW
00:38 SUB OUT by PASCALE,NICK

TURNOVER  by TEAM 00:04
00:00 MISS 3PTR by ROLLS,MITCH



REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by MUSCALA,MIKE 20:00
SUB OUT by BEHAN,PATRICK 20:00
GOOD 3PTR by COHEN,BRYAN 19:48 32-40 H 8
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,BRYSON --

19:31 32-42 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by ROEMER,KYLE(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by MUSCALA,MIKE 19:07 34-42 H 8
ASSIST  by TYREE,STEPHEN --

18:40 TURNOVER  by GYAWU,YAW
STEAL  by SHAZIER,DARRYL 18:38
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,BRYSON 18:29

-- REBOUND DEF by HILL,ANTHONY
18:20 34-44 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by GYAWU,YAW(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HILL,ANTHONY
MISS LAYUP by COHEN,BRYAN 17:56
REBOUND OFF by TYREE,STEPHEN --
MISS LAYUP by TYREE,STEPHEN 17:47

-- REBOUND DEF by HILL,ANTHONY
17:35 MISS LAYUP by ROLLS,MITCH

REBOUND DEF by TYREE,STEPHEN --
MISS JUMPER by COHEN,BRYAN 17:31

-- REBOUND DEF by ROEMER,KYLE
17:11 MISS JUMPER by ROEMER,KYLE

-- REBOUND OFF by GYAWU,YAW
16:33 MISS LAYUP by GYAWU,YAW

BLOCK  by MUSCALA,MIKE 16:33
-- REBOUND OFF by GYAWU,YAW

16:32 TURNOVER  by TEAM
SUB IN by WILLMAN,JOE 16:32
SUB IN by BEHAN,PATRICK 16:32
SUB OUT by TYREE,STEPHEN 16:32
SUB OUT by MUSCALA,MIKE 16:32

16:32 SUB IN by PASCALE,NICK
16:32 SUB IN by HOBAN,JOE
16:32 SUB OUT by ROEMER,KYLE
16:32 SUB OUT by GYAWU,YAW

MISS JUMPER by COHEN,BRYAN 16:24
16:24 BLOCK  by JONSON,BEN

REBOUND OFF by COHEN,BRYAN --
GOOD 3PTR by SHAZIER,DARRYL 16:18 37-44 H 7
FOUL  by WILLMAN,JOE 15:59

15:59 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
15:59 SUB IN by ROEMER,KYLE
15:59 SUB OUT by ROLLS,MITCH
15:51 MISS LAYUP by HOBAN,JOE

REBOUND DEF by BEHAN,PATRICK --
SUB IN by BOON,GW 15:41
SUB OUT by WILLMAN,JOE 15:41
MISS 3PTR by BOON,GW 15:34
REBOUND OFF by BEHAN,PATRICK --

15:12 FOUL  by JONSON,BEN
GOOD FT by BEHAN,PATRICK 15:12 38-44 H 6
GOOD FT by BEHAN,PATRICK 15:12 39-44 H 5

15:12 SUB IN by JAMES,BRANDON
15:12 SUB OUT by JONSON,BEN
14:47 MISS JUMPER by JAMES,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by SHAZIER,DARRYL --
TURNOVER  by BEHAN,PATRICK 14:35

14:34 STEAL  by JAMES,BRANDON
14:30 TURNOVER  by HILL,ANTHONY

GOOD LAYUP by BOON,GW(in the paint) 14:03 41-44 H 3
13:43 MISS LAYUP by PASCALE,NICK



-- REBOUND OFF by JAMES,BRANDON
13:39 MISS LAYUP by JAMES,BRANDON

BLOCK  by BOON,GW 13:39
-- REBOUND OFF by JAMES,BRANDON

FOUL  by BEHAN,PATRICK 13:39
13:39 41-45 H 4 GOOD FT by JAMES,BRANDON
13:39 MISS FT by JAMES,BRANDON

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by MUSCALA,MIKE 13:39
SUB OUT by BEHAN,PATRICK 13:39

13:39 SUB IN by GYAWU,YAW
13:39 SUB OUT by HILL,ANTHONY
13:38 SUB IN by ROLLS,MITCH
13:38 SUB OUT by HOBAN,JOE

GOOD 3PTR by BOON,GW 13:16 44-45 H 1
-- ASSIST  by ROEMER,KYLE

13:07 44-48 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by ROEMER,KYLE
MISS JUMPER by COHEN,BRYAN 12:51

-- REBOUND DEF by PASCALE,NICK
12:23 TURNOVER  by GYAWU,YAW

STEAL  by SHAZIER,DARRYL 12:22
MISS 3PTR by BOON,GW 12:04
REBOUND OFF by MUSCALA,MIKE --
GOOD LAYUP by MUSCALA,MIKE(in the paint) 12:02 46-48 H 2
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 12:02
SUB IN by TYREE,STEPHEN 12:02
SUB OUT by COHEN,BRYAN 12:02

11:44 46-50 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by GYAWU,YAW
-- ASSIST  by PASCALE,NICK

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,BRYSON 11:30
-- REBOUND DEF by GYAWU,YAW

FOUL  by TYREE,STEPHEN 10:59
10:59 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB IN by BEHAN,PATRICK 10:59
SUB IN by COHEN,BRYAN 10:59
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,BRYSON 10:59
SUB OUT by MUSCALA,MIKE 10:59

10:59 SUB IN by JONSON,BEN
10:59 SUB OUT by JAMES,BRANDON
10:54 MISS 3PTR by ROEMER,KYLE

-- REBOUND OFF by JONSON,BEN
10:19 TURNOVER  by PASCALE,NICK

STEAL  by COHEN,BRYAN 10:18
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 10:03
MISS LAYUP by BEHAN,PATRICK 09:46

09:46 BLOCK  by PASCALE,NICK
REBOUND OFF by TYREE,STEPHEN --
MISS LAYUP by BEHAN,PATRICK 09:39

09:39 BLOCK  by PASCALE,NICK
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by BOON,GW 09:31 49-50 H 1
09:12 49-53 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by ROLLS,MITCH

GOOD LAYUP by BOON,GW(in the paint) 08:57 51-53 H 2
08:57 FOUL  by ROLLS,MITCH

MISS FT by BOON,GW 08:57
08:57 SUB IN by HOBAN,JOE
08:57 SUB IN by HILL,ANTHONY
08:57 SUB OUT by ROEMER,KYLE
08:57 SUB OUT by ROLLS,MITCH

-- REBOUND DEF by JONSON,BEN
08:51 TURNOVER  by PASCALE,NICK

GOOD JUMPER by MUSCALA,MIKE 08:44 53-53



SUB IN by MUSCALA,MIKE 08:29
SUB IN by JOHNSON,BRYSON 08:29
SUB OUT by BEHAN,PATRICK 08:29
SUB OUT by SHAZIER,DARRYL 08:29

08:26 53-55 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by PASCALE,NICK
MISS 3PTR by BOON,GW 08:13

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
07:37 TIMEOUT media by TEAM

SUB IN by SHAZIER,DARRYL 07:37
SUB OUT by BOON,GW 07:37

07:37 SUB IN by ROEMER,KYLE
07:37 SUB OUT by HILL,ANTHONY
07:24 53-57 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by ROEMER,KYLE

MISS JUMPER by COHEN,BRYAN 07:02
-- REBOUND DEF by PASCALE,NICK

06:56 MISS LAYUP by GYAWU,YAW
-- REBOUND OFF by JONSON,BEN

FOUL  by TYREE,STEPHEN 06:52
SUB IN by BOON,GW 06:52
SUB OUT by TYREE,STEPHEN 06:52

06:50 MISS JUMPER by ROEMER,KYLE
REBOUND DEF by COHEN,BRYAN --
MISS JUMPER by MUSCALA,MIKE 06:25

-- REBOUND DEF by PASCALE,NICK
06:11 MISS JUMPER by PASCALE,NICK

-- REBOUND OFF by ROEMER,KYLE
06:07 53-59 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by GYAWU,YAW

-- ASSIST  by ROEMER,KYLE
05:52 FOUL  by ROEMER,KYLE

SUB IN by BEHAN,PATRICK 05:52
SUB OUT by MUSCALA,MIKE 05:52

05:52 SUB IN by HILL,ANTHONY
05:52 SUB IN by JAMES,BRANDON
05:52 SUB IN by ROLLS,MITCH
05:52 SUB OUT by GYAWU,YAW
05:52 SUB OUT by PASCALE,NICK
05:52 SUB OUT by ROEMER,KYLE

GOOD JUMPER by SHAZIER,DARRYL 05:37 55-59 H 4
05:11 TURNOVER  by HOBAN,JOE

MISS 3PTR by BOON,GW 04:54
-- REBOUND DEF by JAMES,BRANDON

04:35 TURNOVER  by ROLLS,MITCH
STEAL  by SHAZIER,DARRYL 04:31
GOOD LAYUP by SHAZIER,DARRYL(in the paint) 04:29 57-59 H 2

04:20 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by TYREE,STEPHEN 04:20
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,BRYSON 04:20

04:20 SUB IN by ROEMER,KYLE
04:20 SUB IN by GYAWU,YAW
04:20 SUB OUT by HILL,ANTHONY
04:20 SUB OUT by JAMES,BRANDON
04:09 57-61 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by ROEMER,KYLE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:53
03:48 FOUL  by HOBAN,JOE

MISS FT by COHEN,BRYAN 03:48
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by COHEN,BRYAN 03:48 58-61 H 3
SUB IN by MUSCALA,MIKE 03:48
SUB OUT by BEHAN,PATRICK 03:48

03:15 TURNOVER  by ROLLS,MITCH
GOOD LAYUP by MUSCALA,MIKE(in the paint) 02:43 60-61 H 1
ASSIST  by COHEN,BRYAN --



02:25 MISS JUMPER by ROEMER,KYLE
REBOUND DEF by BOON,GW --
GOOD JUMPER by MUSCALA,MIKE 02:09 62-61 V 1

01:35 MISS 3PTR by JONSON,BEN
REBOUND DEF by TYREE,STEPHEN --
MISS LAYUP by TYREE,STEPHEN 01:07

01:07 BLOCK  by ROEMER,KYLE
-- REBOUND DEF by ROEMER,KYLE

00:40 TURNOVER  by ROEMER,KYLE
STEAL  by SHAZIER,DARRYL 00:40
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:40
MISS 3PTR by MUSCALA,MIKE 00:14

-- REBOUND DEF by GYAWU,YAW
FOUL  by SHAZIER,DARRYL 00:10

00:10 TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM


